Docket No.: 94.010

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **RECORDATION FOF** 12-03-1998 ARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings -100911358 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I ments or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas A. Dickens, William A. Schneider, Jr., and Dennis E. Willen Name: Exxon Production Research Company Internal Address: P. O. Box 2189 Houston, Texas 77252-218 ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3120 Buffalo Speedway ☐ Merger ■ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Houston \_\_\_\_\_ State: TX ZIP: 77098 Other Execution Date: September 26, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) PCT\US96\ 15818 filed 10/2/96 12/03/1998 SBURNS 00000050 051328 PCTUS96 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **X** No 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Salvatore J. Casamassima 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Exxon Production Research Company □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account P. O. Box 2189 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Houston, Texas 77252-2189 Street Address: 3120 Buffalo Speedway 8. Deposit account number: 05-1328 City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77098 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frank E. Reid November 19, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0370** 

Inventor or Inventors:

Thomas A. Dickens William A. Schneider, Jr. Dennis E. Willen

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, (hereinafter referred to as UNDERSIGNED) hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to Exxon Production Research Company, a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention, discovery or improvement, described in International Application identified as, United States Provisional No. 60/005,061 filed October 6, 1995, METHOD FOR DIP MOVEOUT ANALYSIS ON A MASSIVELY PARALLEL COMPUTER, Case Number 94.010, which application I (we) have executed concurrently herewith on the date(s) set forth below and in and to said application for patent and any United States patent or patents that may be granted thereon.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for United States patent for said invention, discovery or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor, and any lawful oaths, affidavits, or other papers relating thereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent Office, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention, discovery or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing preliminary statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all documents that shall be required of UNDERSIGNED to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign patents for said invention, discovery or improvement, including the prosecution thereof and the claiming of the International Convention date therefor and for registration in foreign countries of any patents that may be granted for said invention, discovery or improvement.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents upon said invention, discovery or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0371 UNDERSIGNED hereby grant(s) SALVATORE J. CASAMASSIMA and FRANK E. REID the power to insert on this assignment deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S name.

DATE Sept. 26, 1996

Thomas A. Dickens

Witness

Date

Output

Date

William A. Schneider

In Im Phan

DATE Sept. 26, 1996

Witness Date

William A. Schneider, Jr.

William A. Schneider, Jr.

Im Im Phan 9/20/96

Witness Date

Dennis E. Willen

Witness Date

PATENT REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0372

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	§	Attorney Docket No. 94.010
Thomas A. Dickens et al.	§	
	§	Group Art Unit: 2764
U.S. Serial No.: 09/011,193	§	
,	§	Examiner: Paula McCray
	Ü	Assignment Division
Filing Date: January 29, 1998	§	
	§	
Title: METHOD FOR DIP MOVEOUT	§	
ANALYSIS ON A MASSIVELY	§	
PARALLEL COMPUTER	§	November 19, 1998

Ms. Paula McCray U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Ms. Paula McCray

## **CORRECTION TO RECORDED ASSIGNMENT**

Attached for recordation is the Assignment and Recordation Cover Sheet to the above referenced U. S. patent application. The Assignment and Recordation Cover Sheet were previous recorded on January 29, 1998, Reel/Frame 9374/0812. Since the Recordation Cover Sheet previously submitted was not signed by the Attorney of the Applicants, the assignment with a signed cover sheet is being submitted at this time.

Please call me if additional information is needed. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Frank E. Reid (Reg. No. 37,918) Attorney for Applicants

Exxon Production Research Company P. O. Box 2189 Houston, Texas 77252-2189 Tel. No. 713-431-4811

**RECORDED: 11/23/1998** 

G:\PATENTS\GEO\94010\AMEND ASSIGNMENT.doc

PATENT REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0373